ALLIANT ENERGY.

October 20, 1999 NEP 99-0110

Document Control Desk U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Re:Duane Arnold Energy CenterSubject:Transmittal of the Emergency Telephone BookFile:A-304

To Whom It May Concern:

We are forwarding, in accordance with Appendix E to 10CFR50, three controlled copies (one to NRR and two to NRC Region III) of our Duane Arnold Energy Center Emergency Telephone Book, Revision 62. The Emergency Telephone Book is considered proprietary to Alliant Energy.

Pursuant to 10CFR2.790(a)(6), we request that the enclosure to this letter be withheld from public disclosure as it contains personal information.

If you have any questions, please call me at (319) 851-7191.

Sincerely,

Paul Sullman

Paul R. Sullivan Manager, Emergency Planning

Enclosure: Rev. 62, Emergency Telephone Book

PRS/kd

Cc: NRC Region III (2) NRC Resident Inspector Manager, Regulatory Performance Alliant Energy Corporation Alliant Tower 200 First Street SE P.O. Box 351 Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-0351

Office: 319.398.4411 www.alliant-energy.com

Charge LTP ETTER POP 1 C

290037